
10/29/2024

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT TEAMS SITE TIME

November 14 Thursday *Blooming Grove 7B,8B,7A,8A Home 5:00

December 2 Monday *Rice 7B,8B,7A,8A Away 5:00

December 9 Monday *Palmer 7B,8B,7A,8A Home 5:00

December 16 Monday *Keene 7B,8B,7A,8A Away 5:00

January 9 Thursday Palmer 7B,8B,7A,8A Away 5:00

January 16 Thursday *Grandview 7B,8B,7A,8A Home 5:00

January 18 Saturday Palmer Tournament 7A,8A Away TBA

January 21 Tuesday *Maypearl 7B,8B,7A,8A Home 5:00

January 30 Thursday *Blooming Grove 7B,8B,7A,8A Away 5:00

February 1 Saturday Mabank Tournament 7B,8B,7A,8A Away TBA

February 10 Monday *Maypearl 7B,8B,7A,8A Away 5:00

All home games will be played at Scurry-Rosser Middle School Gym.

Games will be played in one gym in this order: 7B,8B,7A,8A.

M.S. COACHES: RONALD KLUDY, KEITH MEEKS

HEAD COACH: JAMES HILL

ASST. PRINCIPAL: JOHN CYPERT

PRINCIPAL: CANDACE NELSON

SCHOOL PHONE: 972-452-8823

INTERIM SUPERINTENDENT: WES RHOTEN

SCURRY-ROSSER MIDDLE SCHOOL

BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

2024-2025

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JOHN DAVID CAFFEY

ASST. SUPERINTENDENT: CINDY REED-WIEDEMANN


